THE DATASHEET OF
PCK3807ADB,112
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Philips
Semiconductors
PCK3807A
1:10 LVTTL clock distribution device
Product data sheet

• Available in SSOP, TSSOP, SO and QSOP packages
• >150 MHz operation
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DRAWING NUMBER
20-Pin Plastic SO –40 °C to +85 °C PCK3807AD SOT163-1
20-Pin Plastic SSOP –40 °C to +85 °C PCK3807ADB SOT339-1
20-Pin Plastic TSSOP –40 °C to +85 °C PCK3807APW SOT360-1
20-Pin Plastic SSOP (QSOP) –40 °C to +85 °C PCK3807ADS SOT724-1
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
SW00985
O1
O2
O3
O4
O5
O6
O7
O8
O9
O10
IN
PIN CONFIGURATION
SW00986
GND
O5
IN
O1
O2
O3
O4
O10
O9
O8
O7
O6
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
GND
GND
GND
GND
VCC
VCC
VCC
VCC
PIN DESCRIPTION
Symbol Pin Description
IN 1 Clock input
O1 to O10 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 12,
14, 16, 18, 19 Clock outputs
GND 2, 10, 13, 17 Ground
VCC 20 Supply voltage
Philips Semiconductors Product data sheet
PCK3807A1:10 LVTTL clock distribution device
2004 Aug 27 3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS 1
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MIN MAX UNIT